
Sunday 2nd January 2022
10.30am Service led by Jessica
3pm Portuguese speaking service

Happy New Year!
             
            

           
           

Mask wearing 
is now 

mandatory in 
Places of 
Worship

Phone line for sermons 01362 709389

Bob Caldwell



Monday

Bank holiday

Office closed

U3A Cribbage 
2-4pm

Tuesday

      Nigel’s day off 

Christmas 
decorations in church 
being packed away

Wednesday

Thursday
Dave’s day off Worship group 

practice 
7.30pm

Friday

4Cs counselling 
(upstairs)

Coffee Shop 10-1

Saturday
Portuguese 

speaking 
congregation 

6pm

Sunday
9am Families Service
10.30am Service with 

Communion

5.30pm Mission 
prayer



     BMS Birthdays: 
     4th January Richard Cracknell

5th January David Yaxley
8th January Sheila Clarke

Some of the comments from the wreath festival:
“Beautiful wreaths and delicious cake, thank you!”
“All the wreaths are really beautiful, lots of hard work gone 
into all of them”
“Look forward to next year”
“They are really lovely, well done to all”
“A great idea. It has been a good idea to find them in the 
shops in town”
“12 residents visited at 10am and they loved seeing all of the 
handiwork. Thank you to all who have arranged everything”

Candlelight Carol ServiceAlthough 
numbers were 
lower than other 
years, this was to 
be expected. The 
service was 
beautifully done 
by all involved.
Thank you.



 

 
4Cs Counselling Service: 07951316436

Church Contacts
 Ministers:
Nigel Bayley 01362 694333 
nigel@derehambaptist.org
Day off Tuesday

Dave Ward 01362 698256 
 dave@derehambaptist.org
Day off Thursday

Church Office Administrator: 
Julie Mann - julie@derehambaptist.org
Church Annexe, Norwich Street, Dereham, NR19 1BX
07749 542059 / 01362 695221 Mon-Fri 9-12
web: www.derehambaptist.org    
email: office@derehambaptist.org
Prayer Chain: prayer@derehambaptist.org
                                                      
CAP Contact:
Morgan Cockbill Mon-Wed, 9am - 2.45pm.
Dereham Debt Centre Manager 
07514 488100
morgancockbill@capuk.org

Church Secretary:
Frances Cracknell 01362 696214 
 frances@derehambaptist.org

  
Facilities Administrator:
Tim Bash tim.bash@derehambaptist.org
07719627848

https://www.greenpasturesdereham.org.uk
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